Mt. Blue Regional School District 129 Seamon Road, Suite 2 Farmington, Maine 04938

Telephone (207) 778-6571

Fax: (207) 778-4160

December 10th, 2020

Dear RSU 9 Community,

The CDC has notified us that a person associated with **G.D. Cushing School** and a person associated with **W.G. Mallett School** have tested positive with COVID-19. There are currently no close contacts identified in our school district with this recent case.

As a result of this, no changes in our educational model or additional safety measures are needed.

For general COVID-19 questions, you can

- dial 211 (or 1-866-811-5695)
- text your ZIP code to 898-211
- email info@211maine.org

If you have any concerns about symptoms please call a health care provider. For more information about COVID-19 please visit <u>www.maine.gov/dhhs/coronavirus</u> or <u>www.cdc.gov/coronavirus</u>.

Sincerely,

RSU 9 Central Office Administration and RSU 9 Nursing Team